Present Simple:
Affirmative: Third Person -s

Fill in the blank with the correct option.

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

She ___ to school every day.
a)go b)goes c)going d)gone

They ___ coffee in the morning.
a)drink  b)drinks  ¢) drinking  d) drank

My father ____the newspaper every morning.
a)read b)reads c)reading d)readed

| ___ English and French.
a) speak b) speaks c)speaking d) spoke

He  his homework after dinner.
a)do b)does c)doing d)did

We ___tennis on Sundays.
a)play b)plays c)playing d) played

The dog ___in the garden.
a)sleep b)sleeps c)sleeping d) slept

You ___ very fast.
a)run b)runs c)running d)ran

My sister ____in a hospital.

a)work  b)works c)working d) worked
The children ___in the park after school.
a)play b)plays c)playing d) played
She ___ two cats and a dog.

a)have b)has c¢)having d)had

Tom ____to the gym every morning.
a)go b)goes c)going d)gone

My parents ____in a small town.

a)live b)lives ¢)living d) lived

The teacher ___ us new words every lesson.
a)teach b)teaches c)teaching d)taught

| __ breakfast at 7 AM.
a)have b)has c¢)having d)had
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Birds __ south in winter.

a) fly

b) flies ¢

) flying  d) flew

She ___ very hard every day.

a) work

b) works

c) working  d) worked

My friends ___ football at weekends.

a) play

b) plays

c) playing  d) played

This bus ___to the city centre.

a) go

b) goes

c) going d) gone

You __ alot of books.

a) read

b) reads

c) reading d) readed
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

a) play
b) has

Answers
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Explanations

1. “goes” (b)
Use 'goes' for third person singular (she).

2. “drink” (a)
Use the base form 'drink' for plural subjects (they).

3. “reads” (b)
Use 'reads' because 'my father' is third person singular (= he).

4. “speak” (a)
Use the base form 'speak’ with 'l'.

5. “does” (b)
Use 'does' for third person singular (he).

6. “play” (a)
Use the base form 'play’ with ‘we'.

7. “sleeps” (b)

Use 'sleeps' because 'the dog'is third person singular (= it).

8. “run” (a)
Use the base form 'run' with 'you'.

9. “works” (b)
Use 'works' because 'my sister' is third person singular (= she).

10. “play” (a)
Use 'play' because 'the children' is plural (= they).

11. “has” (b)
Use 'has' for third person singular. 'Have' is irregular: have — has.

12. “goes” (b)
Use 'goes' because Tom'is third person singular (= he).

13. “live” (a)
Use 'live' because 'my parents' is plural (= they).

14. “teaches” (b)
Use 'teaches' because 'the teacher' is third person singular.

15. “have” (a)
Use 'have' with 'I'.
16. “fly” (a)
Use 'fly' because 'birds' is plural (= they).

17. “works” (b)
Use 'works' for third person singular (she).
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18. “play” (a)
Use 'play' because 'my friends' is plural (= they).

19. “goes” (b)
Use 'goes' because 'this bus' is third person singular (= it).

20. “read” (a)
Use 'read' with 'you'. Note: 'readed' is incorrect — 'read' is an irregular verb.
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